days prior to the date work on the project commences. On-site employees found on the 
worksite without documentation of the required training shall have twenty (20) days to 
produce such documentation. Contractors and subcontractors in violation of this 
provision will forfeit to the City Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($2500.00) plus 
One Hundred Dollars ($100.00) a day for each employee who is employed without 
training.  

A. In the event that the Missouri Department of Labor and Industrial Relations 

has determined that a violation of sections 292.675, RSMo., has occurred

[...]

days prior to the date work on the project commences. On-site employees found on the 
worksite without documentation of the required training shall have twenty (20) days to 
produce such documentation. Contractors and subcontractors in violation of this 
provision will forfeit to the City Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($2500.00) plus 
One Hundred Dollars ($100.00) a day for each employee who is employed without 
training.  

A. In the event that the Missouri Department of Labor and Industrial Relations 

has determined that a violation of sections 292.675, RSMo., has occurred